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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

FAYETTEVILLE DIVISION

MATTHEW DICKSON and JENNIFER DICKSON,
Individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated

PLAINTIFFS

v. NO. 5:16-CV-05027 PKH

GOSPEL FOR ASIA, INC., GOSPEL FOR
ASIA-INTERNATIONAL, K. P. YOHANNAN,
GISELA PUNNOSE, DANIEL PUNNOSE,
DAVID CARROLL, and PAT EMERICK

DEFENDANTS

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF PAUL F. SCHUSTER

The undersigned hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record for defendants Gospel

for Asia, Inc., Gospel for Asia-International1, K.P. Yohannan, Gisela Punnose, Daniel Punnose,

David Carroll, and Pat Emerick in this case and requests that copies of all notices, orders,

motions, pleadings, and other documents filed or served in this case be served on him.

DATED: March 15, 2016.

1 Gospel for Asia-International is nonexistent, lacks capacity to be sued, and the appropriate
papers regarding such a defense will be filed when defendants answer or otherwise respond. See
FED. R. CIV. P. 9.
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SHULTS & BROWN, LLP
Debra K. Brown, Ark. Bar No. 80068
dbrown@shultslaw.com

Steven Shults, Ark. Bar No. 78139
sshults@shultslaw.com

200 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1600
Little Rock, AR 72201-3637
Phone: (501) 375-2301
Fax: (501) 375-6861

LOCKE LORD LLP
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800
Dallas, Texas 75201-6776
Telephone: (214) 740-8000
Facsimile: (214) 740-8800

By: /s/ Paul F. Schuster

Paul F. Schuster (Admitted pro hac vice)
TX State Bar No. 00784931
pschuster@lockelord.com

Harriet E. Miers (Admitted pro hac vice)
TX State Bar No. 00000067
hmiers@lockelord.com

Robert T. Mowrey (Admitted pro hac vice)
TX State Bar No. 14607500
rmowrey@lockelord.com

Jason L. Sanders(Admitted pro hac vice)
TX State Bar No. 24037428
jsanders@lockelord.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March 15, 2016, I electronically filed this Entry of Appearance with the
Clerk of the Court, to be served by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system on the
attorneys of record.

Woodson W. Bassett III
wbassett@bassettlawfirm.com

James Graves
jgraves@bassettlawfirm.com

BASSETT LAW FIRM LLP
221 North College Avenue
P. O. Box 3618
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702
(479) 521-9996
(479) 521-9600 Fax
Counsel for Plaintiffs & the Class

Marc R. Stanley
marcstanley@mac.com

Martin Woodward
mwoodward@stanleylawgroup.com

STANLEY LAW GROUP

6116 N. Central Expressway., Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75206
(214) 443-4300
(214) 443-0358 Fax
Counsel for Plaintiffs & the Class

Tom Mills
tmills@millsandwilliams.com

MILLS & WILLIAMS, LLP
5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 980
Dallas, Texas 75206
(214) 265-9265
(214) 361-3167 Fax
Counsel for Plaintiffs & the Class

/s/ Paul F. Schuster

Paul F. Schuster

Case 5:16-cv-05027-PKH   Document 20     Filed 03/15/16   Page 3 of 3 PageID #: 162


